WORK SESSION MEETING

August 12, 2025
2w CI'TY OFMILLS

Mayor:

Leah Juarez
Council President:
Brad Neumiller

6:00 PM EST. 1921 Council Members:
i Cherie Butcher
Clty Hall Sara McCarthy
Tim Sutherland
AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA ITEMS
1. Council - Renting out Community Center
2. Fire Chief - HSA Deductions
3. Mayor - Skate / Pump Park
4. Council - Properties
ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation in order to attend or
participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 307-234-6679 within 48 hours prior to the meeting in order

to request such assistance.
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601 S. McKinley Ave
Joplin, MO 64801

Toll-free: 800-RAMP-778
Local: 417-206-6816
Fax: 417-206-6888

sales@americanrampcompany.com
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Quote # Design # Customer Date Designer
Q28984.0 9139 Town of Mills 02-22-25 Cody McEntire
Item Obstacle Height Width Length Pro Series

1 Quarter Pipe 2.0' 4.0’ 9.0'

2 Quarter Pipe 2.0 4.0' 9.0’

3 Quarter Pipe 2.0' 4.0’ 9.0'

4 Julia’s Curb 6” 10” 12'

5 Grind Rail (Round) 1.0 2" 20.0'
6 Grindbox 6" 4.0 12.0f
7 Grindbox 1.0 4.0 10.0¢
8 Grindbox (2' Wide) 15" 2.0 14.0'
9 Bank Ramp (Wedge) 1.0 6.0' 10.0
10 Pyramid Corner (Wedge) 90 Degree 1.0 4.0' 4.0'
11 Bank Ramp (Wedge) 1 6.0' 4.0’
12 Bank Ramp 4.0 4.0 13.0'
13 Bank Ramp 4.0’ 4.0 13.0'
14 Quarter Pipe 3.0 4.0 13.0'
15 Quarter Pipe 3.0 4.0' 13.0'
16 Bank Ramp 4.0 4.0 13.0'
17 Bank Ramp 4.0 4.0 13.0’
18 Bank Ramp 4.0 4.0 13.0'
19 Bank Ramp 4.0 4.0 13.0’
20 Bank Ramp 4.0 4.0 13.0'
21 Bank Ramp 3.0 4.0 13.0
22 Bank Ramp 3.0 4.0 13.0'
23 Grind Rail, Kinked (Round) 9"-16" 2" 20.0'
24 Grind Ledge 15 6" 18.0'
25 Bank Ramp (Wedge) 2 8.0' 8.0
26 Bank Ramp (Wedge) 2 8.0' 8.0'
27 Wedge, Flat, Stair 2 4.0' 21.5
28 Grind Rail (Round) 2 2" 8.0'
29 Wedge, Flat, Wedge 2 4.0' 24.0'
30 Grindbox (2' Wide) 15 2.0’ 8.0’
31 Wedge, Flat, Wedge 2 4.0' 24.0'
32 Pyramid Section (Wedge) 2.0 8.0' 24.0'
33 Grindbox (2' Wide) 1 2.0’ 8.0’
34 Wedge, Flat, Stair 1.5 6.0' 17.0’
35 Grind Rail (Round) 15 2" 8.0’
36 Wedge, Flat, Wedge 1.5 6.0' 18.0'
37 Planter (2' wide) 34" 2.0 18.0'
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Add Alt

Notes:

Spine
Spine
Grindbox

Grindbox (2' Wide)
Grindbox (2' Wide)
Grindbox (2' Wide)

Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Half Pipe
Half Pipe
Half Pipe
Half Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
Quarter Pipe
TOTAL

Sourcewell Discount

GRAND TOTAL

W wwdbpsrppSrAdMbDAASMAEMMDdDDMOOOaom

Shade Structure Benches

This turnkey quote includes Equipment, Shipping, and Installation.
This quote includes a Sourcewell discount (if procured through Sourcewell Purchasing Co-Op).

This quote includes prevailing wage. If not applicable, call for revised quote.
This quote does not include sales tax. If applicable, call for revised quote.

Quote is good for 30 days.

Purchase through our competitively bid government Sourcewell contract.

Sourcewell %=1

Awarded Contract

Contract # 112420-ARC

4.0
4.0'
4.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
4.0
4.0'
4.0
4.0'
4.0
4.0'
4.0
4.0'
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0
4.0

10

12.0¢
12.0'
12.0¢
12.0'
8.0’
8.0’
12.00
12.0'
12.00
12.0'
12.00
12.0'
30.00
30.0'
30.00
30.0°
11.0¢
11.0¢
11.0¢
11.0¢
11.0¢
11.0¢

$329,771.59
-$23,084.01

$306,687.58

$60,000.00
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